

February 14, 2017

Secret
professional

Re: PleatPak Item 1056099

In response to your request for a food contact certificate for the product named above being supplied to [redacted] by the Extrusion and Lamination Division ProAmpac Intermediate, Inc. ("ProAmpac"), we offer the following.

U.S. FDA Food Contact

The resin used in the food contact layer meets the requirements for polyolefin resins intended for food packaging applications as described in the FDA olefin polymer regulation 21 CFR 177.1520(c)2.2. The resin may be used in contact with all types of food as defined in Table 1, 21 CFR 176.170(c) and at use conditions B-H as defined in Table 2, 21 CFR 176.170(c).

The paper used for this product is in compliance with applicable FDA regulations for direct food contact end-use as outlined in the U. S. Code of Federal Regulations for indirect food additives as noted below.

- 21 CFR 176.170 Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods
- 21 CFR 176.180 Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food

European Union (EU) Food Contact

All constituents of resin in the food contact layer are listed in Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and all its Amendments.

This product does not carry any specific migration limit (SML). For full compliance, an overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm² applies to the final article intended to come in contact with food.

This product meets the requirements of Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.

This product is produced in accordance with good manufacturing practice (GMP) as outlined in GMP Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

Letter of Guarantee

ProAmpac guarantees that our products are manufactured in an environment that follows established ProAmpac good manufacturing practices, adheres to process requirements and has measures in place to protect against the occurrence of a food security risk.



The above assurances do not apply in the case of:

- Any modification of the Product by the addition of or combination with another product, substance or raw material.
- Any modification of the Product resulting from further processing of the Product by you or any third party; or
- Any inadequate or inappropriate use and/or storage of the Product or of semi-finished or finished articles by you, your customers, agents, or other downstream business operators.

We do not test for ingredients not intentionally added, but the information provided in this letter is based on data from ProAmpac's raw material suppliers which we believe to be reliable. The information applies only to the Product and does not apply to Products that have been further processed by you or any third party, or used or combined with any other material. The Product is not intended for direct consumption by either humans or animals.

This letter is being provided at your request and is being provided without charge to you and our other customers. Accordingly, ProAmpac cannot guarantee or warrant such information and assumes no liability in connection with the information provided in this letter. Therefore, the end user of any article containing the above mentioned Product has the responsibility to ensure that the finished article complies with any regulations applicable to the specific end-use for which it is manufactured.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Lynette Michael".

Lynette Michael
Regulatory Compliance Manager